



(1)

91 & 107

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

91 WRIT PETITION NO. 7487 OF 2022

Saraswatibai Gangagoud Anantwar Throug Gpa Holder Balaji Gangagoud
Anantwar

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra Through The Principal Secretary And Others

AND

107 WRIT PETITION NO. 12189 OF 2024

Umesh Digambarrao Giri

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra Through Its Minister And Others

Mr. A. K. Tiwari, Advocate for the Petitioner.

Mr. V. S. Undre Advocate for Respondents.

Smt. M. N. Ghanekar, AGP for Respondent-State.

**CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT, J.
DATE : 26th NOVEMBER 2024**

PC :-

1. By consent, stand over to 7th January 2025.
2. Interim relief, if any, granted earlier to continue till the next date.

[KISHORE C. SANT, J.]

Ethape