



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO. 12189 OF 2024

Umesh Digambarrao GiriPetitioner

VERSUS

The State of Maharashtra & othersRespondents

Mr. A. K. Tiwari, Advocate for the Petitioner.

Mr. S. N. Kendre, AGP for the State.

Mr. V. S. Undre, Advocate for Respondent Nos. 5 and 6.

CORAM : R. M. JOSHI, J.

DATE : 16th SEPTEMBER, 2025.

PER COURT :

1. Learned counsel for Petitioner seeks accommodation.
2. At his request, stand over to 15.10.2025.
3. Interim relief granted earlier to continue till next date of hearing.

(R. M. JOSHI)
Judge