



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

1082 WRIT PETITION NO. 10067 OF 2024
1083 WRIT PETITION NO. 11197 OF 2024
1084 WRIT PETITION NO. 12061 OF 2024
1085 WRIT PETITION NO. 12189 OF 2024
1086 WRIT PETITION NO. 12304 OF 2024
1087 WRIT PETITION NO. 12363 OF 2024
1088 WRIT PETITION NO. 12422 OF 2024
1089 WRIT PETITION NO. 12551 OF 2024
1090 WRIT PETITION NO. 12587 OF 2024
1091 WRIT PETITION NO. 12616 OF 2024
1092 WRIT PETITION NO. 12659 OF 2024
1093 WRIT PETITION NO. 13065 OF 2024
1094 WRIT PETITION NO. 13069 OF 2024
1095 WRIT PETITION NO. 13147 OF 2024
1096 WRIT PETITION NO. 13259 OF 2024
1097 WRIT PETITION NO. 13275 OF 2024
1098 WRIT PETITION NO. 13288 OF 2024
1099 WRIT PETITION NO. 13415 OF 2024
1100 WRIT PETITION NO. 13423 OF 2024
1101 WRIT PETITION NO. 13492 OF 2024
1102 WRIT PETITION NO. 13565 OF 2024
1103 WRIT PETITION NO. 13824 OF 2024
1104 WRIT PETITION NO. 14027 OF 2024
1105 WRIT PETITION NO. 14029 OF 2024
1106 WRIT PETITION NO. 14139 OF 2024
1107 SECOND APPEAL NO. 477 OF 2016
WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10130 OF 2016
IN SA/477/2016
1108 SECOND APPEAL NO. 98 OF 2017
WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2008 OF 2017
IN SA/98/2017
1109 SECOND APPEAL NO. 159 OF 2019
1110 SECOND APPEAL NO. 255 OF 2019
WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12714 OF 2018
IN SA/255/2019
1111 SECOND APPEAL NO. 300 OF 2019
WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6351 OF 2019

IN SA/300/2019
1112 SECOND APPEAL NO. 80 OF 2024
WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5548 OF 2024
IN SA/124/2024
WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6662 OF 2025
IN SA/124/2024
WITH SECOND APPEAL NO. 124 OF 2024
1113 SECOND APPEAL NO. 8 OF 2025
WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 137 OF 2025
IN SA/8/2025
1114 SECOND APPEAL NO. 54 OF 2025
WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1227 OF 2025
IN SA/54/2025
1115 SECOND APPEAL NO. 60 OF 2025
WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1520 OF 2025
IN SA/61/2025

WITH SECOND APPEAL NO. 61 OF 2025
WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1519 OF 2025
IN SA/60/2025
1116 SECOND APPEAL NO. 576 OF 2017
WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7233 OF 2025
IN SA/576/2017
1117 SECOND APPEAL NO. 338 OF 2019
WITH SECOND APPEAL NO. 492 OF 2019
WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7262 OF 2019
IN SA/338/2019
WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7687 OF 2022
IN SA/338/2019
WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7206 OF 2019
IN SA/492/2019
1118 SECOND APPEAL NO. 188 OF 2021
WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12347 OF 2024
IN SA/188/2021
WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4547 OF 2021
1127 SECOND APPEAL NO. 274 OF 2021

...

CORAM : ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.**DATE : 15.10.2025**

P.C. :

1] Due to paucity of time, list these matters on 18.03.2026.

2] The interim relief / undertaking /statement, if any, in these matters shall continue till the next date.

**[ARUN R. PEDNEKER]
JUDGE**

DDC