



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

964 WRIT PETITION NO.12189 OF 2024

Umesh Digambarrao Giri

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra Through Its Minister And Others

...

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. A K Tiwari

AGP for Respondents : Mr. S.N. Kendre

Advocate for Respondents 5,6 : Mr. V. S. Undre

...

CORAM : S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.

Dated : January 07, 2026

PER COURT :-

1. The learned AGP to place on record report of the District Level Committee, whereby proposal of the petitioner was negatively recommended.
2. Stand over to 28.1.2026.
3. Till then, the ad-interim relief, granted earlier, to continue, till then.

(S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.)

...