



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

1101 WRIT PETITION NO. 12189 OF 2024

UMESH DIGAMBARRAO GIRI

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH ITS MINISTER AND OTHERS

...

Mr. A. K. Tiwari, Advocate for the Petitioner

Mrs. A. S. Mantri, AGP for Respondent/State

CORAM : S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.

DATED : 28th JANUARY, 2026

P C. :-

1. Mrs. Mantri, learned AGP files on record report of District Level Committee, whereby proposal of Petitioner was negatively recommended. The said report is taken on record.
2. Stand over to 11th February, 2026.
3. Interim relief granted earlier to continue till next date of hearing.

(S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.)

ssp