

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD.

965 WRIT PETITION NO.12189 OF 2024

Umesh Digambarrao Giri

VERSUS

The State of Maharashtra
Through Its Minister and others

.....

Adv. S. P. Tiwari h/f. Adv. Arvind K. Tiwari for the Petitioner
Smt. M. L. Sangit, AGP for the State.

Shri. V. S. Undre, Advocate for Respondent Nos.5 and 6

.....

CORAM : NEERAJ P DHOTE, J.

Dated : MAY 05, 2026

PER COURT :-

1. The learned AGP tenders across the bar copy of the Report of the District Level Committee. The same is taken on record and marked as Exh. '1'.
2. The learned Advocate for the Petitioner to make available copy of the Government Resolution / Circular / Rules, by which the District Level Committee was constituted and the scope of their decision making.
3. Stand over to 08.06.2026.
4. Interim order, if any, to continue till the next date.

(NEERAJ P. DHOTE, J.)